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11th Watershed Multisectoral Technical Evaluation Committee (WMTEC) meeting

1 message

Watershed FRCD <frcd.wems@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 10, 2021 at 3:39 PM
To: fmb@denr.gov.ph, odpps@yahoo.com, Yahoo! Mail <melindacapistrano@yahoo.com>, ERDB DENR <erdbco@yahoo.com>,
erdb@denr.gov.ph, bmb@bmb.gov.ph, LMB Policy Development Section <lppdpolicy@gmail.com>, central@mgb.gov.ph,
NAMRIA <admtr_namria@yahoo.com>, recordsco@emb.gov.ph, od@emb.gov.ph, Land Management Bureau
<denrimb@yahoo.com>, mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph, pmd_mimar4db@yahoo.com.ph, penroocc.mindoro@denr.gov.ph,
planningoccmdo@gmail.com, frmd.fmb@gmail.com

Cc: "Ma. Teresa Aquino" <tgaquino637@gmail.com>, Alicia Castillo <alice_2000_ph@yahoo.com>, Yarah Garcia
<ywgarcia@up.edu.ph>, Jeric Angeles <jiangeles@up.edu.ph>, Aliza Nicole Andes <abandes@up.edu.ph>, Abel Lagon
<lagon86@gmail.com>, Angelito Jr Bisquera <ahbisqueral@alum.up.edu.ph>, Karen Rae Fortus <karen.rae16@gmail.com>,
"TEODORICO, JR. MARQUEZ" <foresterchodox@gmail.com>, tim dizon <timdizon.pae@gmail.com>, "Dennis T. Buena"
<dtbuena@namria.gov.ph>

Good day!

We are sending you herewith the Notice of Meeting on the 11th Watershed Multisectoral Technical Evaluation Committee
(WMTEC) meeting on June 18, 2021 (Friday), 9:00 AM.

The agenda for the said meeting are the following:

¢ Alleged non-compliance of some DENR Regional Offices to DENR Standard Costings for the Preparation of
Watershed Characterization cum Vulnerability Assessment and Integrated Watershed Management Plans;

¢ Harmonization and Integration of all Forestry-related Plans (e.g. Forest Land Use Plans and Community Resource
Management Framework) being submitted by the Regional Offices in the IWMP; and

¢ Updates on the BFAR’s Lecture on the Monitoring and Assessment of Aquatic Species and Organisms.

Your attendance is highly enjoined to the above-mentioned meeting with the link details below:
Zoom link: https://up-edu.zoom.us/j/81935379960

Meeting ID: 819 3537 9960

Passcode: WMTECMeet

For inquiries, you may contact For. Yarah V. Garcia at (02) 928-2891/ (02) 927-2491 or email Watershed Ecosystem
Management Section at frcd.wems@gmail.com.

Watershed Ecosystem Management Section
Forest Resources Conservation Division

Forest Management Bureau

Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, 1100

Tel. No. (02) 928-2891
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